
PARTS LIST 
J\-'Y1JAi' 

LSC-88-1 
LSC-8BL-1 
LSC-8BV-1 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,L TD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§ ;jz. 
·coNTENTS 

Page 

im;t& , _t;f& , /'(-/Z_ ---- --- --------- - - -- --- - --- - - ----- - -- -------- 1. 2 
FACE PLATE. ARM COVER, BASE 

:f - 1) -, _t~~L ;Rtf ------------------- -- --------- -------- ----- -- 3. 4 
PULLEY. ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

£Hl t* fJJ ~ f* ------------------------------------------- -- 5. 6 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 

tlll5tMf* ------------------------ ---------------- -- -- - 7. 8 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

_t~tJMf* ----- ---------------------------- -- ---------- 9. 10 
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

fJ\ *' l' ~' :U:.fal --------------------------------------------- 11 . 12 
HOOK. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) 

"'f~lJMf* (8BV-1 /8BLV-1/8BLH- 1) ~---------- --- --------- -- - ---------- 13. 14 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (8BV-1/8BLV- 1/8BLH- 1) 

"'fi!tJr:1H* (8B-1/8BL -1) ----------------------- - ----- - --- ------- ----- 15. 16 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (8B-1!8BL -1) 

17, 18 
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

~HiHt, *mFfi~H* ----------------- --------------- ------------ - 19.20 
THREAD GUIDE. THREAD TENSION 

,..Zj[.,J-.:fi-t-=', 71'>ff- 7i-t-=' - --- -- ------ -- ---- - ---- ------- --- --- -- ------ 21.22 
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD 

ftl.i tfb 
ACCESSORIES 

7-:/gn{fb -~~ (8BLH-1) -- -------------------------- - --- -- -- -- ------­
GAUGE PARTS LIST (SBLH-1) 

7-:/gn{fb-~~ (8BV-1!8BLV-1) ---- -- - -- -- ---- - ---------------------­
GAUGE PARTS LIST (8BV- 1/8BLV-1) 

23. 24 

25 

26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iiD ;t& , _t_t,lj , rZ - .A 
FACE PLATE. ARM COVER, BASE 

I 7 
~13 
IL_ 21 
~ 12 1 

5 4 

L 
29---f 

,.......,~-28 26 L22 . . 

24~·20, 
23--cJ 1 ~s .· 

·?<: 

30 

31 35 36 

40 

- 1 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iiD tJX ' ..t. tJX ' /'(-.A 
FACE PLATE. ARM COVER, BASE 

$~*~ 
~ 

@]~ No. ~ ~ I I 
I I > :r: g'Q:g DESCRIPTION I _J > _J _J 

PARTS NO. (!) (!) (!) en en QTY co co co co co 

1 34702 * * * * * 1 mit& FACE PLATE 
2 8093 * * * * * 1 [ID;j;& ll:. SCREW 9/64X40 
3 19098 * * * * * 1 £ID t& 11:. CF ) SCREW 9/ 64X40 
4 10551 * * * * * 1 ;R:f!j!;ffi~ OIL GUARD 
5 10650 * * * * * 1 ;R:f!j!;ffi ~11:. SCREW 3.4X36 L=6 
6 17602 * * * * * 1 ...tt& ARM TOP COVER 
7 15061 * * * * * 1 ~ ;ffi ~ ltiT t" ::__, OIL REGULATOR PIN 

8 171 10 * - * - - 1 x:f!l!:t.JI \- TI T LEVER COVER 
8 34817 - * - * * 1 :::R:ff:f.J I \- TI T LEVER COVER 
9 6031-02 * * * * * 1 :::R:f!l!:f.JI \-1.1:. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=9 

10 15057 * * * * * 1 ~ ;m ~ WJT ?. 1 -v 1 t-- OIL REGULATOR DIAL 
11 8009 * * * * * 1 ~;Ell~ ltiT ?" .{-'\' J t--1.1:. SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=7.5 

12 15058 * * * * * 1 ~;ffi~ltlf*Bl OIL REGULATOR SHAFT I 

13 15059 * * * * * 1 ~;ffi~ltlf .A 7" 1) ::,"}" SPRING FOR 15058 
14 11007 * * * * * 1 ;m.m.am~~ OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 

15 11 006 * * * * * 1 ...tt&*m TOP ARM THREAD GUIDE 

16 13076- 02 * * * * * 1 ...tt&*-m-t- ,:;f-- NUT (SILVER) 

17 15007 * * * * * 7 ...t t&ll:. SCRELW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 

18 15038 * * * * * 1 ...t;f:&::ib.~ ARM TOP COVER RUBBER 

19 15004 * * * * * 1 ...t;f:&~-f--1 \':;.:\=-::__,"}'" ARM TOP COVER GASKET 

20 15086 * * * * * 1 ;ffi~gp;f:&l '* OIL VIBRATOR 

21 15007 * * * * * 1 iffi~gn;f:& l \t-1.1:. SCRELW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 

22 11142 * * * * * 1 ;ffi~ gp~l \;f', ') '/~-\'- WASHER 
23 11004 * * * * * 1 ;ffi~gp;f:&it:)-t LJ OIL VIBRATOR WEIGHT 
24 10597 * * * * * 1 ;ffi ~ gp ~it:) -t LJ 11:. SCREW 1 / 8X40 L=3.3 

25 13755 * * * * * 1 ...t*Hl !fl Fai:t-9 JL--~iEBI \ .{"j' OIL PIPE 

26 13754C * * * * * 1 t:: .=.-Jt--7.:~..-7 • iffiZ *.EI OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE 

27 30022 * * * * * 1 ?7::,7' OIL TUBE CLAMP 

28 15087 * * * * * 1 t::.=.-)t--1 \17'1[!l~ OIL TUBE LET AINER 

29 6333 * * * * * 1 t:::'.=.-)t--1 \17'1[!l~ll:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

30 17094 * - * - - 1 ~IJ ::_,?z'- CYLINDER 

30 17516 - * - - - 1 ~ IJ::_, ?z'- CYLINDER 

30 17555 - - - * * 1 ~IJ::_, ?z•- CYLINDER 

31 17647 * * * * * 1 '"'-.A MACHINE BASE 

32 17037 * * * * * 1 iffi~ (~f1~~ ) OIL PAN 

33 13004 * * * * * 1 ~*(6'//\) (~f1~g'Q) BED HINGE 

33 13436 * * * * * 1 ~:j:(8'//\) (~f1.~~ ) BED HINGE 

34 37100 * * * * * 6 ~*1.1:.(6'//\ ) (~f11~~ ) SCREW M6X1 L=10 

34 13440 * * * * * 8 ~*1.1:.(8'//\) (~f1~~) SCREW M6X1 L=12 

35 13006 * * * * * 1 m c ~M.ti~ ) BED CLAMP 

36 19403 * * * * * 1 m11:. cum~~) HINGE SCREW 1/4X28 

37 13388- A * * * * * 1 ~;f-JL-f-.(M6x1) ( ~ft~R~=~ ) BED CLAMP SCREW M6 

38 13008 * * * * * 1 ~;f-J t--f-.'J ·:;~-v- CBf1~~) WASHER 

39 30046 * * * * * 1 Y-.Af-~1.1:. SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 

40 13096 * * * * * 4 .IID.t]\:fd.C (~f1hi~) SCREW 5/ 16X18 L=75 

40 13096-N * * * * * 4 .IIIll]\td.C-t-,:; f-. (Bft~~) NUT 5/ 16X18 

40 13096-W * * * * * 4 .IIll l]\ :fd.V7':.t~-v- CBf1~~) WASHER 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7°- 1)- .. _t,m .. ~f¥ 
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

5 

2 33 34 

1-1 

22 23 

27-1 

-3 -

27 

. 

. 

~) 
l l 
I I 
bJ 

30 

26 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j'- l)- ' ..t:fiB- ~tif 
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

No. $£:i'~ I I @~ I I > :r: I _J > _J _J £~ DESCRIPTION 
PARTS NO. CD CD CD CD en OTY co co co co 00 

1 17010C * - * - - 1 :;R~(5.'~0 *Jl TIT AKE-UP LEVER COMP. 
1 18244C - * - * * 1 :;R~(5£) *Jl T / TAKE- UP LEVER COMP. 

1- 1 17010 * - * - - 1 ;R~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
1-1 18244 - * - * * 1 ;R~ THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER 
1-2 15013 * * * * * 1 ::R~t·:/ TIT / LEVER HINGED STUD 
1-3 10523 * * * * * 1 ~tm?7:/?t·:/ N/ BAR CONN. CRANK STUD 
1- 4 10529 * - * - - 1 ::R~m! TIT / LEVER DRIVING STUD 
1-4 15026 - * - * * 1 ::Rf¥m~ TIT / LEVER DRIVING STUD 
1- 5 10528 * * * * * 1 ~tm?7:/? NEEDLE BAR CONN. CRANK 

2 11 042 * * * * * 1 ::R~t::/;mz 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=80 
3 10524 * * * * * 1 ::R~t:":/.lt SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5 

4 10728 * * * * * 1 ::Rf¥m!;mz 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=20 
5 19414 * * * * * 1 ?7:/?-=t-:,-3:/::hl.... CRANK MOTION CAM 

6 19415 * * * * * 1 ::hl....lt (A) SCREW 1 I 4X28 
: 

7 19416 * * * * * 1 ::hl....lt (B) SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=14 
8 19417 * * * * * 1 ~m?7:/?t::/.lt (A) SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=6.5 

9 19418 * * * * * 1 ~~?7>7t.:/.lt (B) SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=4.5 

10 10726 * * * * * 1 ~~?7:/?t:":/JIBZ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30 

11 15038 * * * * * 1 ~~?7:/?t:":/J!Bti FACE PLATE RUBBER 

12 19504 * * * * * 1 .t-'W;mfi SCREW PLUG 

13 15033 * * * * * 1 _cu;mz 12x12 OIL WICK 12X12 L=80 

14 171 32 * * * * * 1 _tijj ARM SHAFT 
15 10563 * * * * * 1 .t ;aniiT .t£ 5; t... 'J ·:; :,- -v- WASHER 

16 70007 * * * * * 1 _tij!WJ;£')1)[... A/ SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 

17 10571 * * * * * 1 _tij!WJ;£-)lJt....lt SCREW 6.75X24 L=20 

18 10725 * * * * * 2 .tUWJ.t£5W7IJt... r OIL FELT 
19 18008 * * * * * 1 .tU t:f:lra,.t£5Jt... A/ SHAFT BUSHING(MIDLE) 

20 10571 * * * * * 1 _t.ijj t:p ra, ;£')7 )[... .lt SCREW 6. 75X24 L=20 

21 10725 * * * * * 1 .tUt:f:lra,.t£5Jt... 7IJt...r OIL FELT 
22 19506 * * * * * 1 .t*Hl::h7- ARM SHAFT COLLAR 

23 23637 * * * * * 2 .t*Hl::h7-.lt SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=7.5 

24 10571 * * * * * 1 _tijlff;£')7 )[... .lt SCREW 6.75X24 L=20 

25 13081 * * * * * 1 .t*Hlff.t£5W7IJt...r OIL FELT 

26 19505 * * * * * 1 :f-1J-tf!lLA~L: ARM SHAFT SCREW 

27 17015C * * * * * 1 ::¥"V-::hl \- (_t) Ml GEAR COVER(UPPER) COMP 

27- 1 1701 5 * * * * * 1 ::¥"V-::hl \ - (_t) GEAR COVER (UPPER) 

27-2 17016 * * * * * 2 ::t:'V-f.J I\- (_t) .lt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 

28 17017C * * * * * 1 .tU::¥-v- *-El A/ SHAFT GEAR W/ SCREWS 

28-1 17017 * * * * * 1 _c;m::t:-v- ARM SHAFT GEAR(SPIRAL) 

28-2 17018A * * * * * 1 .t*Hl::t:"V- .lt(A) SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=8 

28-3 17019A * * * * * 1 .t*Hl::t:"V- .lt(B) SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=7 

29 17013 * * * * * 1 _c ;mff.t£5 ;t... A/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 

30 18470 * * * * * 1 :f-1) - MACHINE PULLEY 

31 10576 * * * * * 1 :f-1)-.lt.(A) SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=21 

32 10579 * * * * * 1 j'-IJ-l.I:.(B) SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=20 

33 1101 2 * * * * * 1 ;m~w;mz 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=120 

34 15034 * * * * * 1 ;m~w;m, ,.,:t 3X5 VINYL PIPE 3X5 L=20 

35 10729 * * * * * 1 .tUWJ.t£5;t... ;mz 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=45 

- 4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tt~tffiJJ.I~H* CKING MECHANISM NEEDLE BAR RO 

21 

- 5-

22 18 26 25 . 

[_~\~ 
I 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~t t$1ffi it.! M f* 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKlNG MECHANlSM 

$8MI~~ 
~ 

@~ No. ~ I I 
~ I I > I ~~ DESCRIPTION I _J > _J _J 

PARTS NO. CD CD CD CD ro QTY co co co co co 

1 17611 * * * * * 1 i%1-m ±t::~ N/ BAR ROCK FRAME 

2 347 12 * * * * * 1 i%1-m±t::~t::_., PIN FOR ROCK FRAME 

3 10726 * * * * * 1 i%1-m± t:~t•:__,;m~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30 

4 10525 * * * * * 1 i%1-m±t:Jt::_.,ll:. SCREW 6.75X24 L=9 

5 15031 * * * * * 1 ~tm±t:~;m~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=300 

6 34721 * * * * * 1 Wnll:.t& PRESSER BAR GUIDE 

7 8100 * * * * * 2 t~ ;!1, 1.1:. tli 1.1:. ~ L. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

8 34723 * * * * * 1 1'T- JL- ROCK FRAME BRACKET 

9 27174 * * * * * 2 1'T-JL-ll:. SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 

10 30078 * * * * * 2 1 'T-J L-1.1:. '7 '/'/ -rr- WASHER 

11 16703 * * * * * 1 i%1-m NEEDLE BAR 

12 15089 * * * * * 1 ~+m*m N/ BAR THREAD GUIDE 

13 B 140553 * * * * * 1 i%+1.1:. SCREW 1/ 8X40 L=4.5 

14 N01 16 - - * * * 1 i%t DPX17 (# 16) NEEDLE DPX17 (#16) 
l 

14 N0 11 8 * * - - - 1 i%t DPX17 (#18) NEEDLE DPX17 (#18) 

15 19426 * * * * * 1 i%1-mm~ NEEDLE BAR CONN.STUD 

16 13365 * * * * * 1 i%1-mm~**!Y)~L. PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9 

17 10726 * * * * * 1 i%1-mm~;m~ OIL WICK 6X6 L=30 

18 17615 * * * * * 1 _t~LJ~ UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY 

19 11 876 * * * * * 1 _t~LJ~t::__,~L, SUDEBLOCKSTUDSCREW 

20 11877 * * * * * 1 _t ~ LJ ~ jf;j ::E SLIDE BLOCK 

21 11 876C * * * * * 1 _t~LJ~c:__,~t.:. ~Jl SUDE BLOCK COMPLETE 

22 10581 * * * * * 1 _t~LJ~t·:__,~t.:.ll:. SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=7 

23 17632 * - * - - 1 llt:a FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 

23 17672 - * - * * 1 ll*a FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 

24 10519 * * * * * 1 ll*a**!Y)~L. PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5 

25 17634 * * * * * 1 ll*aD-:;~i!JlL~L. SCREW 6.75X24 L=10.5 

26 17633 * - * - - 1 ll*ao-y~ CONNECTION ROD 

26 17673 - * - * * 1 ll*ao -:;~ CONNECTION ROD 

- 6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t~5tfMl {* OT MECHANISM PRESSER FO 

3- 1 
1-t 
2~ 

4~ 
l~ 

1 24 

25 

,~26 

~ 27 
28 

10 

16 
19 

\ -

7 

6 

~- . 

18 ~ ,.,__ . 
ePY 

15 

I 

. J 
19~ 

- 7-

34 
36 

39 38 

:r~ 
37 

22 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



till~~{;* 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

,- ,-

@]~ No. WR~~% ,- ,- I I DESCRIPTION I I > I R~~ I ..J > ..J ..J 

PARTS NO. en en en Ill Ill OTY 
co co co co co 

1 17605 * * * * * 1 ilfl;t~~~c THUMB SCREW 1 / 2X28 

2 17604 * * * * * 1 ~~L:-j- ·:; 1-- NUT 1/ 2X28 

3 17606 * * * * * 1 t!fl;t~ID:)~~L: P/ BAR REGULATING SCREW 

4 17608 * * * * * 1 :}!fl;t~A "J IJ ~~j't"~ SPRING PIN 

5 10540 * * * * * 1 ilfl;t~ PRESSER BAR 

6 18648 * * * * * 1 tlfl ;tm.A. 7' 1J ::._,.7 PRESSER BAR SPRING 

7 17607 * "' * * * 1 tlfl;t~A, "JIJ ::,_tlj(lj \ ) SPRING 

8 17609 * * * * * 1 t!fl;t~"'f ;t?Jl- BUSHING 

9 10761 * * * * * 1 tlfl ;t ~ "'f ;t? Jl-.11:. SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=1 1 

10 18479 * * * * * 1 t!fl;t~#l~ P/ BAR LIFTING BRACKET 

11 19518 * * * * * 1 t!fl;t~#l~**&l)~l: PINCH SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=14 

12 10546-A * * * * * 1 t!fl ;t~#l~"'ft& TEN SION RELEASE SLIDE 

13 10547 * * * * * 1 tlfl;tmm~""F ~rt~ TENSION RELEASE SPRING 

tlfl;tm~p;j POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 
: 

14 10541 * * * * * 1 

15 31533 * * * * * 1 tlfl;tm~p;j .ll:. PINCH SCREW 5/ 32X40 L=6.5 

16 34828 * * * * * 1 ((J)::F~(1;Jt"::,.t~L: SCREW 

17 34717 * * * * * 1 ((J)::F~(1;J t.J7- BELL CRANK STUD COLLAR 

18 34719 * * * * * 1 ((J)::F~(1;111i B/ C STUD GUIDE PLATE 

19 34720 * * * * * 2 ((J)::F~ (1;111i.ll:. SCREW M6X 1 L=12 

20 34718 * * * * * 1 ((J)::F~p;j!{i] B/ C STUD GUIDE BLOCK 

21 30601 * * * * * 2 ((J)::F~(1;1~.1l:. SCREW M5X0.8 L=l 0 

22 36729 * * * * * 1 ~p;jm P/ BAR POSITION GUIDE 

23 15568 * * * * * 1 ~p;jm.ll:. SET SCREW M6X1 L=8 

24 10548- A * * * * * 1 tlfl;tmm~wn.Lt:.i:l BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 

25 10519 * * * * * 1 tlfl;tmm~wn.Lt:.i:l.Lt:.~c SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5 

26 15111 * * * * * 1 .ifrrt"~ 2.5mm L=8 STRAIGHT PIN (2.5 X 8) 

27 10659 * * * * * 1 t!fl;t ..trfv ; \ - P/ BAR LIFTING LEVER 

28 10660 * * * * * 1 v!\-t"~~c LIFTING LEVER SCREW 

29 17083 - - * * - 1 ~Hifl;t (9mm) L/ PRESSER FOOT (9 mm) 

29 10796-S * * - - - 1 ~H!fl;t (~IJ~p~LJ) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 

29 17083-A - - - - * 1 ~t!fl;t (9mm) L/ PRESSER FOOT (9 mm) 

30 10749 * * * * * 1 ~t!fl;t.ll:. (jj -t-:'·M ffl ) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW 
31 10677 * * * * * 1 ~t!fl;t.ll:. r;·y ~-'f- WASHER 
32 19470 * * * * * 1 7-c~jj-jj-t-= FINGER GUARD 
33 10664 * * * * * 1 ~t!fl;t.ll:. SCREW 
34 13056- A * * * * * 1 i'3 FOOT LIFTING LEVER 
35 10712 * * * * * 1 i'S.ll:. HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.9 
36 11387 * * * * * 1 i'3 rt~ LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
37 13057 * * * * * 1 i'S~ LIFTING LEVER STOP 
38 13058 * * * * * 1 i'S~~L: SCREW 6.75X24 L=29 
39 13084 * * * * * 2 i'S~-j-·yt-- NUT 6.75X24 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:. J! ~) I~H* 
,U_P_PE =..:. R~SH '_!_!_A~F=-.!T~ MM 1 ECHANISM 

16-2 

17 

BBLH-1 

2~~ l124 r ft 24 
25 ~ 

_ __ _l_ 88- 1 I 8BL - 1 

- 9 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



...t ~ 1-J r~ i~: 
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

- - i~~ No. g~~~i5- - - I I DESCn!PTION - I I > I £~ 
I _J > _J _l 

PARTS NO. OJ OJ OJ OJ OJ OlY 
CXl co co 00 co 

1 171 00 * * * * * 1 cfJ }!jl ~ _t. r: :tJ .4 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM 

2 10566 * * * * * 2 cfJ 1!jl ~_t. "F:h .4lt SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=5.5 

3 10772C * * * * * 1 ..t. illH:a o ·;; r: *'§ L/E/ CONECTION W/ BEARIG 

4- 1 10772 * * * * * 1 ..t. illH:a o ·;; r: L!ECCENTRIC CONNECTION 

4- 2 10773 * * * * * 1 =.-r' Jl/'-7 1) ::.r~i NEEDLE BEARING 

5 10776 * * * * * 1 ..t. i~W!i 0 ·;; r:· m-r ·;; f- WING NUT 

I 6 10774 * * * * * 1 J:il!H\60 •;;r: I \-{-:;f ECCENTRIC CONN. COLLAR 

7 1941 9 * * * * * 1 J: r: :h .L>. i]!! M 'f J t-? LIE/ CONNECTING CRANK 

8 19420 * * * * * 1 _t. r: :h L. i]!! M ·$t J t-? **:!d. t..:. PINCH SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=16 

9 10775 * * * * * 1 _t. i]!i$6 0 ·;; r: W::td. t.: ECCENTRIC CONN. SCREW 

10 12136 * '* * * * 1 ..t. JM *5o ·;; n~ tJ. t.: <J ·;; y ->r:- WASHER 

11 19425 * * * * * 1 ~00:~ LIFTING RO CK SHAFT 

12 10514 * * * * * 2 m~;(~Jt- L/ ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 

13 19516 * * * * * 1 100: •.m t::' :_., tJ. C. T ·;; f- NUT 

14 16709 * * * * * 1 100: lill t:::., n t.: SCREW 

15 10728 * * * * * 1 ~OO:•.m t::.,tJ,t..:.;ffi~ OIL WICK FOR STUD 6X6 

16 10558C * * * * * 1 (0)~-E·;; f- 3§.Ml UFTING ROCK SHAFT COMP. 

16- 1 10557 * * * * * 1 (O)~Jmf:B(j;:) L!BELL CRANK UNK 

16.-2 10558 * * * * * 1 (0)~ UFTING BELL CRANK 

16- 3 10556 * * * * * 1 (O)~i]!!f.fj(tj \) PRESSER BAR CONN. UNK 

17 17610 * * * * * 1 cpt!Jl~~ V /PRESSER FOOT BAR 

18 34722 * * * * * 1 tll.Ut .lt til ::E P/ BAR SUDE BLOCK 

19 15060 * * * * * 1 cpt!Jl~~tiJIL.tJ.t..:. SCREW 5/16X24 L= 16 

20 10553-A * * * * * 1 cp ttJl ~A. :1 I) :r~i *' V / PRESER BAR EXTENSION 

2 1 17042 * - * * - 1 tpt!Jl~,Aj'IJ:_.,~f V / PRESSER BAR SPRING 

2~ 10554 - * - - * 1 tpt!Jl~,Aj' IJ:_.,? V / PRESSER BAR SPRING 

22 11879 * * * * * 1 cpttfl~_tr::t.J7- LIECCENTRIC COLLAR 

23 10573 * * * * * 2 cpttfl~_t""f:h7-.lt SCREW7 /32X32 L=11 

24 19411 -S * * - - - 1 cp}ljl~ (~lj~~) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 

24 17086 - - * * - 1 cpt!Jl~ (9mm) V / PRESSER FOOT (9mm) 

24 17086- A - - - - * 1 cpttfl~ (9mm) V / PRESSER FOOT (9mm) 

25 17104 * * - - - 1 crttfl~**nc. PINCH SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6 

25 10662 - - * * - 1 crtlll~**nc. PINCH SCREW 5/ 32X40 L=6.5 

25 17111 - - - - * 1 crttfl~.u:nc. SCREW 5/ 32X40 L=6 

-

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f.J\ *' """F ~ ' ~$ffi 
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGTH) 

~@--13~13 
l3 .._ __ 13-==-1 

14---1 

;--23 

~ 
~3 

'-' 

l 
8 

11 

- 11 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iJ' * , """F *ffi - rr *ffi 
HOOK. HOOK DRlVlNG SHAFT. ARM SHAFT(UPRlGHT) 

$~·~ 
~ 

@~ No. ~ 
~ I I 

~ I I > I ~:g DESCRIPTION I __J > __J __J 

PARTS NO. CD CD CD CD CD OTY 
co co co co co 

1 17026 * * * * * 2 rL.fl!J.:,(~jjl.-7 I.JL-1-- OIL FELT 

2 10761 * * * * * 1 :rr. fl!J _t Pn t-lt SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=1 1 

3 10571 * * * * * 2 rL.fl!Jl' PJ. 1 t.-lt/ 1' fl!l ~ p;z J L-lt SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20 

4 17026 * * * * * 1 l'fl!li&Pnt-7 I.Jt-1-- OIL FELT 

5 17031 * * * * * 1 l' fl!Jt.r5- H/ DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR 

6 7018 * * * * * 2 l'*ffit.J5- lt SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=2.3 

7 17009 * * * * * 1 "'':Jf=i&f.JI \- BED REAR COVER 

8 8100 * * * * * 2 "''/f=~ f.J I \-lt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

9 17033 * - * - - 1 iJ'*- *R HOOK & SOBIN CASE BASE 

9 17521 - * - * * 1 iJ'*- *Jl HOOK & SOBIN CASE BASE 

9- 1 17036 * - * - - 2 iJ'*-lt HOOK SET SCREW 

9-1 11953 - * - * * 3 iJ'*-lt SCREW 7/ 32X32 L=5.5 

10 17033C * - * - - 1 iJ'*-<f-t::/7- .Ai-t) *-R ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE 
I 

10 17520 - * - * * 1 iJ'*-<f-t:/7--A1t) *Jl ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE 

11 17034 * - * - - 1 #1:::>7-.A BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE 

11 17522 - * - * * 1 #t::/7- .A BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE 

12 17035 * - * - - 1 7f-t:/ BOBBIN 

12 18034 - * - * * 1 7f-t:/ BOBBIN 

13 17021C * * * * * 1 :rr. *BJ.:¥-\"-{ _t) Ml GEAR(UPPER) W/ SCREWS 

13- 1 17021 * * * * * 1 :rr. *BJ.:¥-\"-{ _t) ARM SHAFT GEAR (UPPER) 

13-2 17022 * * * * * 2 :rr. fill.:¥-\"-{ _t) lt SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=5 

14 19554 * * * * * 1 :rr. *Bl _t Pn t- A/ SHAFT BUSHING(UPPER) 

15 17020 * * * * * 1 rL.fl!J ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) 

16 17025 * * * * * 1 :rr. fl!ll' _;,( ')! ) 1.- A/ SHAFT BUSHING(LOWER) 

17 17023C * * * * * 1 :rr. *Bl.:¥-\" - ( l') *Jl GEAR(LOWER) W/ SCREWS 

17- 1 17023 * * * * * 1 :rr. *BJ.:¥-\"-{ l') ARM SHAFT GEAR (LOWER) 

17-2 17022 * * * * * 2 :rr. *BJ.:¥-\" - ( l') lt SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=5 
18 17028C * * * * * 1 l'*BJ.:¥-\7- Ml H/ SHAFT GEAR W/ SCREWS 

18- 1 17028 * * * * * 1 l' fill.:¥-\"- H/ DRIVING SHAFT GEAR 
18- 2 17022 * * * * * 2 l'fl!J.:¥-\7-lt SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=5 

19 17029 * * * * * 1 l' fl!li& _;,( ')! ) 1.- H/ SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 
20 17027 * - * - - 1 l'*BJ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
20 35572 - * - * * 1 l'flll HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
21 17032 - - * - - 1 l' fill WI_;,( 9 1 t.- H/ SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
21 17225 * - - - - 1 l' fill WI ;t 9 1 t.- H/ SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
21 17558 - - - * * 1 l' fill WI ;t 9 1 t.- H/ SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
21 17519 - * - - - 1 l' fill WI ;t 9 1 t.- H/ SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
22 10522 - * - * * 1 l' fill WI ;t 9 1 t.-lt SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=14 

23 30750 * * * * * 1 *·a:sR: 1 \/ f= CABLE BINDER 

- 12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T':!! LJ ~i* (8BV-1 / 8B LV-1 / SBLH-1) 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (8BV- 1 / 8BLV-1 / SBLH- 1) 

10 - )i Eij3- 13 

11 ------® 

9~ ®--14 

~12 
I ' . ·-~ 

3 

I )f 17 

~16 
15 

I 

r 

28 

-13-

--- - -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""fj!LJIMH~ (8BV- 1/ 8BLV-1/8BLH-1) 
EED MECHANISM (8BV 1/ 8BLV-1/8BLH- 1) BOTTOM F -

~ ~ 

@~ No. $~1'liii5- I I 
61~ 

DESCRIPTION 
I > I 

> ....J ....J 

PARTS NO. Cl) Cl) Cl) QTY 
co co co 

THROAT PLATE (9mm) 
1 17089 * * - 1 ~Hii (9mm) 

1 17089- A - - * 1 ~Hii (9mm) THROAT PLATE (9mm) 

2 6031-01 * - - 2 ~Hii.ll:. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=9 

2 17559 - * * 2 ~tli.ll:. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=5.5 

3 17092-H * - - 1 ~tli~i:J N/ P. SUPPORTING PLATE 

3 17554-H - * * 1 ~ttli~i:J N/ P. SUPPORTING PLATE 

4 17093-01 * * * 4 Utli~i:J.ll:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

5 17645C * * - 1 z LJ~fi (tJ_L,f;"t) *Il BINDING PLATE COMP. 

5 17700 - - * 1 J!LJtfi(H~D BINDER PLATE 

6 17079 * * * 2 I \-{ :./")t-.11:. tJ_ L, BINDER SCREW 

7 17080 * * - 2 I \-{::,.-~·-.il:.T '/f-- BINDER NUT 

8 13271 * * * 1 1\-{::,.-~·- 2A- 14-6 (;;t7.~3:/ BINDER (2A-14-6) OPTION 

9 13256 * * - 1 .:r-:i~p;j TAPE GUIDE ' 

10 17104 * * - 1 7"-:i~P'l.ll:. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6 

11 11142 * * - 1 7"-:i~P'l .ll:. 'J ·;.t~-'(7- WASHER 

12 17071 * * * 1 zL)~;;z"j' l)/'~f SPRING 

13 17064 * * * 1 zLJ~-E:J11!llt~.t:: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=7 

14 17070 * * * 1 zLJ~i:J 'J ·;.t~-'(7- WASHER 

15 17644 * * * 1 zLJ~ FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE 

16 17069 * * * 1 J!LJ~i:J FEED ARM BASE 

17 17104 * * * 2 J!LJ~"i:J.ll:. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6 

18 17073 * - - 1 J!LJ®(9mm) FEED DOO (9mm) . 

18 17561 - * - 1 J!LJ® LV(9mm) FEED DOG (9mm) 

18 17565 - - * 1 J!LJ® LH(7mm) FEED DOG (7mm) 

19 17076 * * * 2 J!LJ®.ll:. SCREW 1 / 8X44 L=4 

20 17072 * * * 1 zLJ~t:":/tJ.l: HINGE SCREW 

21 17635 * * * 1 zLJlm FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 

22 17063 * * * 1 zLJlm:h7- FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 

23 12421 * * * 2 J!LJlm:h-5-.ll:. SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=4 

24 17064 * * * 1 zLJlmtl!lltJ-1.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=7 

25 17642C * - - 1 zLJtlfilb-E:J ct:::.--N) FEED FORK W/ PIN 

25 17675C - * * 1 zLJllfilb-t:J ct:::.--i-t) FEED FORK W/ PIN 

26 17642 * - - 1 z LJflfi I1J i:J FEED FORK 

26 17675 - * * 1 Z L) flfi itfJ i:J FEED FORK 

27 17643 * * * 1 Z LJllfi I1J iJ t:" :/ FEED FORK PIN 

28 3711 6 * * * 2 Z L Jtlfi ittJ iJ .11:. SCREW M6XO. 75 L=5 

29 10728 * * * 1 z LJtlfiJJJ-E:Jt:::.--;rn~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 

30 17636 * - - 1 zLJ~t::.@* FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
30 17674 - * * 1 zLJ~t::.@* FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 

31 17638 * * * 2 Z LJ~f::.@*VrfftJ_L, PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=12 

32 17637 * * * 1 J!LJ~f::.@*t:":/ FEED SHAFT CRANK PIN 
33 10636 * * * 1 zLJ~t::.@*t:"::.---t-·;~t-- NUT 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-F ~ t,) iUli* (88-1 / 88L -1) 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (88-1 / 88L -1) 

9 

16 17 

l ! 

(§)~ 

@-14 
l- 15 

7 

. I ~-24 
23 25 ' 

22 

-15-

8 

f 

13 

10 12 _l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"F )! t) 1¥H~ (8B- t / 8BL - 1) 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (88- 1 / 88L - 1) 

No. €!1~~i} - I 
@~ £:g DE SC I<IPTION 

I _) 

PARTS NO. ro en QTY 
co co 

I 17221 * - I ~H1i THROAT PLATE 

I 17513 - * 1 ~~ THROAT PLATE 

2 6344 * - 2 U~ll:. SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=-5 

2 704 1 - * 2 UW.ll:. SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=7 

3 17222-A * - 1 £t~~i)-(6mm) THROAT PU\ TE SUPPORT 

3 17514 - * 1 ~tW.~il- THROATPLATE SUPPORT 

4 17223 * - 2 Utll~il-.Lt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L= 11 

4 31092 - * 4 ~t~~ii.Lt SCREW M4X0.7 L=l 2 

5 17224 * - 1 Utll~W:Itll THROAT PU\ TE A SSIST 

6 8100 * * 4 ~Hfi tm M t1j .Lt SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 

7 17202 * - 1 ~-:; j-:' ..ttll BED PU\TE 

7 17502 - * 1 ~-:;j-:' _tt1j BED PU\TE 

8 8016 * - 4 ~-:; j-:'..ttJlll:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=5.5 : 

8 8100 - * 4 ~ ·:; j-:' _t tlill:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

9 177 17 * - 1 ~t-J..t""fl~ FEED UmNG SHAFT 

9 17733 - * 1 ~t)..t""fl~ FEED u mNG SHAFT 

10 177 15 * * 1 ~tJ ..t""ft::{>* CRANK 
11 1365 * * 1 ~t)_t "Ft::{>*~tlt: PINCH SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=16 

12 17718 * * 1 ~ tJ ..t ""f o ·:; H9:tl t: HINGE SCREW 9/ 32X28 L=1 0 

13 11 426 * * 1 ~t)_t "FD·:;t-:f&tlt:lt~ "E" RING 

14 17063 * * 1 ~ lJ ..t "Flltl:t.l7- FEED UmNG SHAFT COLLAR 
15 15055 * * 1 ~ lJ ..t "F llfl:t.J7- .Lt SCREW 11/64X32 L=9 
16 17203 * - 1 y ~r:./f -:t.J ,.,_ BED END COVER 
17 1211 3 * - 2 y')~~i-])1\-.Lt SCREW 3.4X36 L=4 
18 17220-A * - 1 ~tJ"@ FEED DOG (6mm) 
18 17512 - * 1 ~lJ* FEED DOG 
19 17232 * - 1 ~lJI'jlt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=7 
19 17515 - * 1 ~lJtff.Lt SCREW 9/64X40 L=6 
20 17218 * - 1 ~~-J±ii FEED BASE 
20 17510 - * 1 ~lJ±il- FEED BASE 
21 17215-A * - 1 ~tJllfl FEED ROCK SHAFT 
21 17507 - * 1 ~lJ-*$ FEED ROCK SHAFT 
22 17226 * - 1 ~ lJ ± ii 9 ..-( tJ tll FEED BASE GIB 
22 17511 - * 1 ~ tJ ± il-9 ..-( I.) t1j FEED BASE GIB 
23 12347 * - 2 ~ tJ ± ii-9 ..-( tJ tilt SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 
23 8100 - * 2 ~tJ± ii9...ZtJt&.Lt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
24 17063 * * 1 ~tJllfl:t.J7- FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 
25 12421 * * 2 ~ I.Jli!l:t.J7-.Lt SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=4 
26 17712 * - 1 ~t.)~t=.Q* FEED CRANK 
26 17732 - * 1 ~~-J~t=.Q* FEED CRANK 
27 17638 * * 2 j!tJ~t::.Q*~tlt: PINCH SCREW M6X 1 L=1 2 
28 17716 1 ~tJ~t::.Q*t:'~ 

--
* * CRANK PIN 

29 11 953 * * 2 ~t.J~t::.Q*t:'~ .Lt SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 

- 16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

7 

13 

~ 

- 12 

29 
18 

30 

31 

I 31 
38 __ ; 34 

~ 33 
: . . 39 

31/ · ·~ 
36 32 

35 

rr<4 
• 

29 

40 

- 17 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)gLt.MH~ 
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

No. g~£:m=% - I I f!ru~ DESCRIPTION - I I > I £~ 
I _.J > _.J _.J 

PARTS NO. ro ro ro ro ro QTY 
co co co co co 

1 177 13 * * - - - 1 _L""ft.IL. FEED CAM,UD 

2 10766 * * - - - 2 _L""ft.IL.lt SCREW 1/ 4X32 L=7 

3 17714 * * - - - 1 ~ LJ _t ""f D ·y !-= FEED ROD.UD 

4 1704 1 * * - - - 1 ~ tJ _t ""fD •yt-:'/IJI..-1-- OILING FELT 

5 10723 * * - - - 1 /IJ[;f-.tfll ;{. OIL FELT STOPPER 

6 17616 * * * * * 1 ~l)t.J J.,. FEED ECCENTRIC CAM 

7 1701 9 * * * * * 2 ~l)t.JL.Jt SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=7.5 

8 17617 * * * * * 1 ~tJ)!!*sD•y!-= FEED C/ ROD COMPLETE 

9 30066 * * * * * 2 ~ LJ)!!*sD •y!-=~;f;lt_: PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 

10 17617C * * * * * 1 ~ LJ)!!*SD ·yi-= ( ffi. ) FEED C/ ROD COMPLETE 

11 17629 * * * * * 1 ~ LJ)!!*sD •y !-=/IJ[;f-. OILING FELT 

12 17711 * - - - - 1 ~L) D •:;i-= FEED ROD 

12 17731 - * - - - 1 ~LJ D ·:;i-= FEED ROD 

~LJD·:; i-= FEED ROD 
I 

12 176 18 - - * - - 1 

12 1767 1 - - - * * 1 ~L) D •:;i-= FEED ROD 

13 17621 * * * * * 1 ~tJi!!*st::, FEED CONNECTION PIN 

14 8042 * * * * * 1 ~ LJ i!!*St::, Jt SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=5 

15 17619 * * * * * 1 ~LJ~p;j~ FEED GUIDE BLOCK 

16 17622 * * * * * 1 ~LJ~W FEED REGULATING 

17 17620 * * * * * 1 ~ LJ ~p;jt• :_., FEED GUIDE PIN 

18 10726 * * * * * 1 ~LJ~p;jt::,;ru~ OIL WICK 6X6 L=30 

19 15038 * * * * * 1 ~ LJ ~p;j C:/:::i L.tl RUBBER 

20 37 185 * * * * * 1 ~LJ~p;j t::,Jt SCREW M6X0.75 L=6 

21 17628 * * * * * 1 v!'\-t::,nt.:~ lt~ SET PLATE 

22 31092 * * * * * 2 v 1 \-t::,nt.:~ 1t~Jt SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 

23 30078 * * * * * 2 t::,nt.:~lt~Jt r; ·;~:..- -v- WASHER 

24 17627 * * * * * 1 v 1 \-t · :,nt.: LEVER PIN SCREW 

25 37026 * * * * * 1 v 1 \-t::,nt.:Jt SCREW M6X0.75 L=8 

26 17623 * * * * * 1 ~LJ~rr"i# FEED REGULATING BASE 

27 17624 * * * * * 1 ~tJ~W# ;l9Jt; F/ R BASE BUSHING 

28 8097 * * * * * 1 ~tJ~W-Ei ;l9Jt;Jt SET SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=5 

29 1236 1 * * * * * 4 ~LJ~rr"i-Eilt SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=1 4 

30 17626 * - * - - 1 ~ LJ § ~fli 6.0 INDICATING PLATE 

30 17676 - * - * * 1 ~ LJ § ~1Ji 6.5 INDICATING PLATE 

31 17093-02 * * * * * 3 ~LJ §~1JiJt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

32 18027 * * * * * 1 ~LJ~Wv1\- REVERSE FEED LEVER 

33 18028 * * * * * 2 v 1 \-t::,nt.:Jt ( ' l') SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 
34 13416 * * * * * 1 ~tJ~WD-v ·;~ t- KNURLING TOOL 
35 8158 * * * * * 1 vl\-;f-- )[; (3. 17) FEED REGULA TOR BALL 
36 8157 * * * * * 1 vi\-;~ . .-1 1J>:7. FEED REGULA TOR SPRING 
37 17625 * * * * * 1 ~L)~ruJI \-{ "j' FEED ADJUSTING PIPE 
38 18026 * * * * * 1 vi\- .A:11J>:i SPRING 
39 20322 * * * * * 1 lli~.A:11J:,t?·~ SPRING HOOK PLATE 
40 37136 * * * * * 1 lli~.A "11) :/?. ~lt SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
41 17603 * * * * * 1 7-L.flt.ll \- ARM SIDE COVER 
42 8100 * * * * * 2 7-L.flt.JI\-Jt. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

- 18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



?fd1Ht, *mlr~~READ TENSION THREAD GUIDE, 

28 

rr 
24 25 

_All 26 

!bij-27 

·"'~~j)~~ 
16 1 ~ ~ '1 21 17 1B 20 22- I 

23 

- 19 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-*f-iHt, -*~-T IMH~ 
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION 

No. fffld'M§% ~ ~ I I @~ 
~ I I > I ~~ DESCRIPTION I ....J > ....J ....J 

PARTS NO. CD CD CD CD CD QTY 
co co co co co 

1 10682 * * * * * 1 mb% tttc.t > THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 

2 111 60 * * * * * 1 iiD;%tit(!f:l) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE) 

3 10759- A * * * * * 1 iiD;%titCf") THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 

4 10685 * * * * * 3 iiD;%Hht SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5 

5 10760 * * * * * 1 iiD;%tit7IJL-t-- FELT FOR THREAD GUIDE 

6 19421 * * * * * 1 ~-r~ TENSION BRACKET 

7 19531 * * * * * 2 ~-T-llll TENSION DISC 

8 19532 * * * * * 1 :h-llll TENSION RELEASING WASHER 

9 19533 * * * * * 1 HM~7-.7' 1J ~7· 1.4 TENSION DISC SPRING 1.4 

10 28206 * * * * * 1 o-v·.:~ t-- 7-. t-- ·:11 \- T / THUMB NUT STOPPER 

11 19513 * * * * * 1 o-v·.:~ t--t- ·.:~ t-- TENSION THUMB NUT 

12 10793 * * * * * 1 ;%1-P~cY>~~t:~ RELEASE PLUNGER 

13 10678 * * * * * 1 *-I'P~cY>m TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
' 

14 19422 * * * * * 2 * rP ~ cY> m ~~t~-c HINGE SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=2.5 
15 19421C-A * * * * * 1 ~-r~ *ll 1.4 T / BRACKET (1.4) COMP. 
16 19512 * * * * * 1 ;%~-T-*'(~) TENSION SCREW STUD 
17 10689 * * * * * 1 ;%517-.7' 1)~7· THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
18 10694 * * * * * 1 =:m:llll THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
19 B118319 * * * * * 1 =mllllll:. SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=6.0 
20 19534 * * * * * 1 0-[/·y f-.-j- ·y f-. TENSION THUMB NUT 
21 19474C * * * * * 1 ~ -r m 7\: *-ll 1.4 TENSION BRACKET( 1.4) COMP. 
22 15007 * * * * * 1 *~-T-*'(~)Jl SCRELW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 
23 4221 * * * * * 1 ;!E~1Ijlx OIL WICK RETAINER 
24 10690 * * * * * 1 7-.7"1)~ 'J· 'Jt TAKE- UP SPRING STOP 
25 10650 * * * * * 1 ;z._j'I)~'J·'Jt.Jl SCREW 3.4X36 L=6 
26 15062 * * * * * 1 :t:;%tit THREAD RETAINER 
27 15055 * * * * * 1 ~-rmll:. SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=9 
28 10720 * * * * * 1 ;%1-P~cY>t:~(~) RELEASE LEVER ROD 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'"" ) ~ r-:tJ- ~- ' 71 :_.; jj'- jj'- ~­
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD 

16 

17 

14 6 

5 

18 

15 ~ 

1~=====~-....., 
12~-

13 

Finger guard 

8 

-~ ~ 
_./' 6 23 

~ 
7 

11 

--~ 
3 I 
~ 13 

Synchronizer support rod 

- 21 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ;~l--::l:f-~', 7-{~ti'-ti'-~' 

BELT GUARD, FlNGER GUARD 
~ ~ 

w~Q=m~ No. T- ~ I I 
~ I I > I 
I _J > _J _J 

PARTS NO. co co co co 0) 
co co co co co 

1 13425C * * * * * 
2 13426 * * * * * 
3 13427 * * * * * 
4 13425 * * * * * 
5 13420C * * * * * 
6 6339 * * * * * 
7 18417 * * * * * 
8 111 62 * * * * * 
9 14024 * * * * * 
10 16287 * * * * * 
11 50103 * * * * * 
12 10561 * * * * * 
13 111 42 * * * * * 
14 13432C * * * * * 
15 13428 * * * * * 
16 15081 * * * * * 
17 11 142 * * * * * 
18 11830 * * * * * 
19 13429 * * * * * 
20 15081 * * * * * 
21 11142 * * * * * 
22 30168 * * * * * 
23 50409 * * * * * 
24 19470 * * * * * 
25 10749 * * * * * 
26 10677 * * * * * 
27 17372-A * * * * * 
28 50409 * * * * * 

@!~ 
£:g DESCRIPTION 

QTY 

1 /'(J t.-1--ti-~ 3,S1*fi BELT GUARD COMPLETE 

1 "' JL-1--ti -~ ..t:t.JI'I- BELT GUARD COVER 

2 /'(Jt.-1--ti -r:'.Lt~~ BELT GUARD SET PLATE 

1 /'() [.,1--jj -~*i* BELT GUARD BODY 

1 /'(Jt.-1--ti -~ *13. BELT GUARD COMPLETE 

2 /'(Jt.- 1--ti -r:'..t:t.JJ \- .!l SCREW 1 / 8X44 L=4.0 

1 /'(Jt.-1--ti -~*i*ll (A) SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0 

1 /'(J t.-1--ti -~'*{t.!l (B) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4 

2 /'( Jt.-1--ti -~-.!l~~.!lt.J.L: SCREW 3/ 16X32 L=9.5 

2 .!l~~.!l t.J.L: '"] -;;:,--v- WASHER 

2 .!l ~ ~ .!lt.J. t.: 7-·:; 1-- NUT 

2 /'(Jt.- 1--ti -r:'.Lt (""f) SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=6.5 

2 /'()[., 1--jj -r:'.Lt (""f)'J -;;:,--v- WASHER 
I 

1 /'( Jt.-1--ti - t-:' *,fi (CE) BELT GUARD COMP. (FOR CE) 

1 "'Jt.-1--ti -~tiliMti -r:- B/ GUARD SUPPORT GUARD 

2 *iliMti - r:-*P.L: WOOD SCREW 

2 filiWJjj -~*P-L: '"] -;;:,--v- WASHER 
1 *iii WJ jj-r:' .!lt.J. t.: THUMB SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=5.8 
1 "'' t.- r-:n-~*iii Wrt:& SUPPORT PLATE 

2 filiMt&*~t.: WOOD SCREW 
2 *iliMt&*~t.: r; ·;;:,--v- WASHER 
1 ~lli~5i:5tf!f SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT 
2 ~lli~5i:5tf!f7--;; l-- NUT 
1 7 -r~ti -jj -r:' FINGER GUARD 
1 ~H!Jl5t.!l(ti -~ ftffl ) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW 
1 ~H!Jl5t.!l r; -;; :,--v- WASHER 
1 ~lli~5i:5tf!f (jj -r:-~lffl ) SYNCHRONQERSUPPORT 
1 ~lli~5i:5tf!f7-·;; l-- NUT 

- 22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~~Q 
ACCESSORIES 

13 

4 

~ 

~ 
~7 
® 18 

3 

16 

! 19 L_ _______ 23 

12 

2 11 5 v 

28 

~ 
~ 23 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iiJ!~o 
ACCESSORIES 

No. H!l£'i'~ 

PARTS NO. 

1 8118 

2 8120 

3 8121 
4 19473 
5 19462 

6 19461 
7 19457 
8 19458 
9 19459 
10 17035 
10 18034 
11 N0 116 
11 N0118 
12 8132- A 
13 8124 
14 11 193 
15 8125 
16 17227C 
17 17227 
18 17228 

19 17229 

20 7047 
21 30025 
22 17037 

23 19465 
24 17082 
25 17081 
26 13260 
27 13263 
28 13264 

29 13261 

30 7047 
31 35254 

~ 

I 
en 
co 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* -
-

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* -
-
-
-

-

* 

~ 

~ ~ I 
I I > 

...J > ...J 
en en en 
co co co 

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * - * -

* - * - * * 
* - -

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* - -

* - -

* - -

* - -

* - -

* - -

* * * 
* * * 
* * * 
* * * - * * - * * - * * - * * - * * 
* * * 

@~ I DESCRIPTION I ~:g ...J 
en OTY 
co 

* 1 ~-711 \ -(};:) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 

* 1 ~711'\- ( t:p ) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 

* 1 ~'711 \- (1]\) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 

* 1 +~~711\- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 

* 1 ;(jj * v :/-=f-(1 ox 11 ) DOUBLE HEAD WREN CH 

* 1 7-.1 \'T (6X7) SPANNER (6 X 7) 

* 1 Afil v :/-=f- (2.5mm) HEXAGON WRENCH (2.5 mm) 

* 1 Afil v :/-=f- (3.0mm) HEXAGON WRENCH (3 mm) 

* 1 A:tfl v:/7 (4.0mm) HEXAGON WRENCH (4 mm) 

- 6 ;f-t':/ BOBBIN 

* 6 ;f-t::/ BOBBIN 

* 3 ~DPX1 7 #16 NEEDLE DPX17 #16 

- 3 ~DPX1 7 #18 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 

* 1 Hll~o~ ACCESSORY PACK I 

* 1 C.=,- j[.,:tJI \- ( };:) VINYL COVER 

* 1 ;8:1(7;:) OIL 

* 1 ;B:I~L OILER 

- 1 ;Em, *.H CLOTH EDGE GUIDE COMP. 

- 1 :iEmt& CLOTH EDGE GUIDE PLATE 

- 1 :gm_o-7- CLOTH EDGE GUIDE ROLER 

- 1 ;Em,o-7-~:QC CLOTH EDGE GUIDE SCREW 

- 2 JE:m.ll:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=12 

- 2 ;Em,ll:. ') '/~"\'- WASHER 

* 1 ;8:1~ OIL PAN 

* 1 *~~-tz-:~1-- BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 

* 1 (~LJ 500L CHAIN (500 mm) WITH HOOK 

* 1 fl~...tlf-t!·:~l-- KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE 

- 1 -T--:t~t& TAPE STAND 

- 1 -T--:t~t&~ TAPE STAND BAR 

- 1 -T--:t~tli~'T·:~I-- TAPE STAND BAR NUT 

- 1 -T-'j' ~t!i:tJ7- TAPE STAND BAR COLLAR 
- 1 -T-:1~t&:tJ7-ll:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=12 

* 1 1ft1L-t!·:~l-- THREAD STAND COMPLETE 

- 24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;...:: -- ,. tz.JZ t:l c:!-= :::E ·;- /~=wt:m-~::o< 

GAUGE PARTS LIST 

8BLH-1 

7-:/ 
GAUGE 

~~- -~~i.ll..'ffl 
For General 

Tublar Sewing 

~~ ~~ - -~~'11.. 'ffl 
Narrow width for General 

Tublar Sewing 

/'\11::'/?lll..'ffl (:ti) 

For Piping (Right Side) 

1\11::'/?UI..'ffl (ti::) 
For Piping (Left Side) 

Jj\~"" 'ffl 
For Small Goods 

* 1 MNJlt~f.f~J'l~To 

1\ ') 19 
NEEDLE PLATE 

31.2 

17089-A 

31.2 

17113 

*1~ 

6.2~ 
17113-85~ 

11~ 'i?Job . 
5.6 

17112-85 

* 1 Sub needle plate Is required. 

:;t -j7 1) I\ 

FEED PLATE 

2.9 37 

17073-A 

2.8 37 

--+--t-- 5.5 

17105 

17105-85 

- 25 -

-j-tJ:;t-t;I 

INNER 

PRESSER FOOT 

2.9 

17086-A 

17086-81 

36® 
17086-82 

1.1 

36® 
17086-83 

17086-85 

'JI'-:;f-tfi 

OUTER 

17083-A 

17083-81 

17083-82 

17083-83 

17083-85 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8BV- 1 I 8BLV-1 

. . 

'f-:J 
GAUGE 

tli$, 9mm 

Standard 9mm 

7mm 

l~ 

l Typo 

J\1) 1 ~ 
NEEDLE PLATE 

22.2 

3.7 

--~-------19 

17089 

17090 

3.2 ~ ~19 
17091-A 

5 

:;t? IJ I\ 

FEED PLATE 

8.3 37 

---l- +-17 

17073 

6.8 37 

----1- 4-- 15.6 

17074 

17075-A 

*2~ - ~·1XU, H~~~ijtifi~~-~~~~-~~~o 
*2 Gauge size is length from needle point to left edge of needle plate. 

-26 -

1-1J:::tifi 
INNER 

PRESSOR FOOT 

12.4 

17086 

17108-8 

'.J t- :;t -tf I 

OUTER 

PRESSOR FOOT 

17083 

17083 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., L TO. 
2-13-6 Sakaecho, F unabashi-shi Chiba Prefecture, 
273- 0018, Japan 
TEL: 81-4 7-420-3561 (Overseas dept.) 
FAX: 81-47-420-3560 
E-mail: export@seiko-sewing.cojp 
http:/ / www.seiko-sewing.cojp./ 

-t1'::J-~~~**it~t± 
T 213-oo18 -=F-~~fi1'amrn~IHT2-13-6 
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP~~5 : 050-3535-3491 
FAX: 047-420-3560 
E-mai l: eigyo@seiko-sewing.cojp 
COO~S'~) 

Parts No. PB84300 (1011) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	LSC-8B-1, 8BL-1, 8BV-1  1
	LSC-8B-1, 8BL-1, 8BV-1  2



